

THE ASSAM GAZETTE

অসাধাৰণ EXTRAORDINARY প্ৰাপ্ত কৰ্তৃত্বৰ দ্বাৰা প্ৰকাশিত PUBLISHED BY THE AUTHORITY

নং 702 দিশপুৰ, বুধবাৰ, 26 অক্টোবৰ, 2022, 4 কাতি, 1944 (শক) No. 702 Dispur, Wednesday, 26th October, 2022, 4th Kartika, 1944 (S. E.)

GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM ORDERS BY THE GOVERNOR MEDICAL EDUCATION & RESEARCH DEPARTMENT

NOTIFICATION

The 21st October, 2022

e-File No.182738/392.- The Governor of Assam is pleased to constitute the following committee for recommending expenditure out of Hospital Management Society Fund of Medical College & Hospitals in Assam:-

1.	Sr. Most Secretary of the Medical Education & Research Department or	Chairman
	his nominee.	
2.	Director of Medical Education, Assam	Member
3.	Principal-cum-Chief Supdt. of the Medical College & Hospital	Member-Secretary
4.	Financial Adviser, Medical Education & Research Deptt.	Member
5.	Chief Operating Officer (COO), Assam Cancer Care Foundation.	Member.

This notification comes into force with immediate effect.

Terms of reference :-

- The Committee shall scrutinize/ verify the expenditure above Rs.2.00 Lakh proposed to be incurred out of HMS fund of the Medical College Hospital and will recommend subject to observance of existing financial and other rules/regulations.
- Expenditure upto Rs.2.00 Lakh shall be incurred by the Superintendent of the Medical College Hospital with prior approval of the Principal-cum-Chief Supdt of the Medical College & Hospital which shall be subsequently placed before the Committee for examination.

MANAS NATH,

Additional Secretary to the Government of Assam, Medical Education & Research Department.